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LETTER (the task is on page 4)

Task 1   (9 points)

LETTER

You are looking for a place to hold a youth seminar. Look at the advertisement you have found online. 
Write a letter of enquiry, introducing your plans for the seminar (dates, topic, participants) and asking 
for additional information. Use all the prompts.

Dream Time Cottage
An ideal place for training events.

Located in a naturally beautiful area,
our facility offers suitable accommodation 

 for families as well as larger groups.
Conference rooms available.

Sports equipment and 
catering at an additional cost.

For more information write:
James Peterson 

Dream Time Cottages 
Peak District 

Sheffield

Use the pen name Mari Mets/Mart Mets for yourself. Do not write any addresses.
You should write 120 words. 
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Task 2   (16 points)

REPORT
You are an exchange student in Edinburgh, Scotland, and a new sports centre has asked you to carry 
out a survey among the students to see which exercise routines they prefer. Look at the charts below 
showing the results of the students’ preferences five years ago and now.

Write a report to Mr Jones, sports centre manager, describing the results. Speculate on the reasons 
for the changes and make recommendations for the sports centre on which facilities and training 
opportunities to include in the future. You should write at least 200 words. Use the pen name Mari/
Mart Mets for yourself if necessary.

ROUGH NOTES

REPORT

20

50

40

30

20

10

0

50

40

30

20

10

0
Weightlifting WeightliftingSwimming SwimmingYoga/Pilates Yoga/Pilates

Women % Women %Men % Men %

15

35
45 4540

35

45
2010 2015

35

20 20

45


